PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER
FOR THE BLIND 2019

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 34

candidates for recruitment to 22 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY

QUOTA, 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA AND 04 POSTS RESERVED FOR

SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA) OF SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND

(BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN THE PUNJAB

SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally cleared for interview as a

result of written test held on 24-02-2019.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very
soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of

Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory

for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the

time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email

shortly.
OPEN MERIT
SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. NO. NO.
1 10008 30100203 SONIA ANWAR *SPECIAL MUHAMMAD ANWAR
PERSON*
2 10018 30100228 AMNA AZKA ABDUL KHALIQ
3 10030 30100288 AYESHA TAHIR TAHIR QUYYAM
4 10049 30100034 KASHIFA RASHID MIAN ABD-UL-RASHID
5 10053 30100127 KIRAN SHEHZADI GHULAM RASOOL
6 10065 30100080 NASEEM AKHTAR NOOR MUHAMMAD
7 10068 30100296 QYSIRA AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD
8 10069 30100222 RABIA ARIF ARIF ALI
9 10071 30100069 RABIA SHAHZADI NASIR MEHMOOD
10 10083 30100243 SAIRA HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF
11 10085 30100159 SALMA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL
12 10086 30100106 SAMIA NADEEM MUHAMMAD BASHIR
13 10094 30100005 SHAZIA KHAN KALO KHAN
14 10107 30100156 ZAHRA ABBAS ABBAS ALI
15 10114 30100144 KASHIF IQBAL *SPECIAL SAFDAR IQBAL
PERSON*
16 10115 30100010 KHALIEL AHMAD *SPECIAL MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

PERSON*
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18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25

26

27

28
29
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31
32
33
34

10128

10134
10139
10142
10202
10209
10213

10214

10216

10302

10304

10305
10316
10352

10411
10413
10520
10601

30100143

30100061
30100001
30100064
30100258
30100289
30100102

30100114

30100003

30100226

30100047

30100217
30100103
30100019

30100134
30100232
30100196
30100181

SARFRAZ AHMAD
KHAN*SPECIAL PERSON*
ASIF ALI

JABIR ALI RAZA
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ
ADEELA 1JAZ

SANA GULL

ADIL KHALIL *SPECIAL
PERSON*

ASIF MEHMOOD *SPECIAL
PERSON*

HUMAYOUN MUMTAZ *SPECIAL
PERSON*

NAHEED NASIM *SPECIAL
PERSON*

NUSRAT BANO *SPECIAL
PERSON*

ADEENA ATHER

HUMAIRA SYED

MUHAMMAD ZESHAN *SPECIAL
PERSON~*
ZOHRA SABA

MUHAMMAD IQBAL
SAIRA NASIR

HUMAIRA MUMTAZ *SPECIAL
PERSON~*

RAHIM KHAN

ABDUL GHAFOOR
GHULAM JAFAR
MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL
IJAZ AHMAD KHAN LODHI
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH
KHALIL AHMED

MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
M. NAWAZ

ATHER UL DIN
SYED AMIR UL HASSAN
AMEER MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NASIR SULTAN
SHEIKH MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

MINORITY QUOTA, WOMEN QUOTA AND SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against 01 post reserved for Minority quota, 03 posts

reserved for the women quota and 04 posts reserved for the Special Zone quota.

3.

This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be

considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 5 G 2019

Dated:

01-03-2019

for

DEPUTY SECRETARY

SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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LAHORE



