

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

# WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND 2019

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 34 candidates for recruitment to 22 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA, 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA AND 04 POSTS RESERVED FOR SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA) OF SENIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER FOR THE BLIND (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 24-02-2019.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

### **OPEN MERIT**

SR.	ROLL NO.	<u>DIARY</u> NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
<b>NO.</b> 1	10008	30100203	SONIA ANWAR *SPECIAL PERSON*	MUHAMMAD ANWAR
2	10018	30100228	AMNA AZKA	ABDUL KHALIQ
3	10030	30100288	AYESHA TAHIR	TAHIR QUYYAM
4	10049	30100034	KASHIFA RASHID	MIAN ABD-UL-RASHID
5	10053	30100127	KIRAN SHEHZADI	GHULAM RASOOL
6	10065	30100080	NASEEM AKHTAR	NOOR MUHAMMAD
7	10068	30100296	QYSIRA AMJAD	MUHAMMAD AMJAD
8	10069	30100222	RABIA ARIF	ARIF ALI
9	10071	30100069	RABIA SHAHZADI	NASIR MEHMOOD
10	10083	30100243	SAIRA HANIF	MUHAMMAD HANIF
11	10085	30100159	SALMA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
12	10086	30100106	SAMIA NADEEM	MUHAMMAD BASHIR
13	10094	30100005	SHAZIA KHAN	KALO KHAN
14	10107	30100156	ZAHRA ABBAS	ABBAS ALI
15	10114	30100144	KASHIF IQBAL *SPECIAL PERSON*	SAFDAR IQBAL
16	10115	30100010	KHALIEL AHMAD *SPECIAL PERSON*	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

17	7 10128	30100143	SARFRAZ AHMAD	RAHIM KHAN
			KHAN*SPECIAL PERSON*	
18	3 10134	30100061	ASIF ALI	ABDUL GHAFOOR
19	10139	30100001	JABIR ALI RAZA	GHULAM JAFAR
20	10142	30100064	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL
2	1 10202	30100258	ADEELA IJAZ	IJAZ AHMAD KHAN LODHI
22	2 10209	30100289	SANA GULL	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH
23	3 10213	30100102	ADIL KHALIL *SPECIAL	KHALIL AHMED
			PERSON*	
24	10214	30100114	ASIF MEHMOOD *SPECIAL	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
01	40040	2040000	PERSON*	
2	5 10216	30100003	HUMAYOUN MUMTAZ *SPECIAL PERSON*	MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ
26	5 10302	30100226	NAHEED NASIM *SPECIAL	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
			PERSON*	
27	7 10304	30100047	NUSRAT BANO *SPECIAL	M. NAWAZ
			PERSON*	
28	3 10305	30100217	ADEENA ATHER	ATHER UL DIN
29	9 10316	30100103	HUMAIRA SYED	SYED AMIR UL HASSAN
30	10352	30100019	MUHAMMAD ZESHAN *SPECIAL	AMEER MUHAMMAD
			PERSON*	
3	1 10411	30100134	ZOHRA SABA	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
32	2 10413	30100232	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
33	3 10520	30100196	SAIRA NASIR	MUHAMMAD NASIR SULTAN
34	10601	30100181	HUMAIRA MUMTAZ *SPECIAL	SHEIKH MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ
			PERSON*	

### MINORITY QUOTA, WOMEN QUOTA AND SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against 01 post reserved for Minority quota, 03 posts reserved for the women quota and 04 posts reserved for the Special Zone quota.

3. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 5 G 2019

Dated: 01-03-2019

DEPUTY SECRETARY
for SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE